
September 14, 2021 

Marco Roselli 

Operations Manager 

Village Of Wellington 

Hi Marco 

BOZARD -e-
GovERNMENT FLEET 

Bozard Ford is pleased to submit t he following quote based on FSA Contract FSA 20-VEL28.0 

ITEM#46 

Z1 

AS 
99T 

44G 

62R 

525 

LSLIP 

98R 

76C 

TOWPKG 

90L 

84CA 

KNAPHIEDE 

STELLAR 7621 

LINERU 

872 

BACKZONE 

18B 

65C 

67X 

68M 

NST 

FORD F550 CAB & CHASSIS 4X4 REG (F5H} 

OXFORD WHITE EXTERIOR 

MED EARTH GRAY VINYL 40/20/40 INTERIOR 

6.7L VB DIESEL 

10 SPD AUTOMATIC 

PTO PROVISION (STD ON DIESEL} 

CRUISE CONTROL 

LIMITED SLIP REAR AXLE 4.88 

OPERATOR COMMANDED REGENERATION 

BACK UP ALARM 

TRAILER TOW PKG FOR CAB/CHASSIS, INC 52B BRAKE 

CONTROLLER,TRAILER WIRING, SMART TRAILER TOW 

CONNECTOR, HITCH MOUNTED TO AFTERMARKET 

BODY APPLICATION, BAR, 2"BALL,PIN, CLIP 

POWER EQUIPMENT GROUP 

169" WHEELBASE, 84" CAB TO AXLE 

11' KNAPEHIDE BODY,44" COMPARTMENT HEIGHT 

RAISED FRONT RIGHT COMPARTMENT,SHELVING PKG 

HYDRAULK OUTRIGGERS, 21" SHELF BUMPER 

COMPARTMENT LIGHTS 

7600 LB CAPACITY 21' REACH CRANE 

FM CONTROL, 35 GALLON RESERVOIR 

DEALER INSTALLED SPRAY IN LINER FOR UTILITY 

BODY INCLUDES BUMPER 

REAR CAMERA PREP PKG KIT(FOR USE W/AFTERMARKET 

BODY APPLICATION) 

BACK ZONE REVERSE SENSING 

PLATFORM RUNNING BOARDS 

DUAL FUEL TANKS (REQ 99T DIESEL ENGINE} 

EXTRA HEAVY SERVICE SUSPENSION PKG 

PAYLOAD PLUS UPGRADE PKG(REQ LSLIP 19,500GVWR 

NEW STATE TAG (SPECIFY STATE,CITY,COUNTY,SHERIFF 

$39,084.00 

INC 

INC 

INC 

INC 

INC 

$234.00 

$359.00 

$249.00 

$139.00 

$1,399.00 

$865.00 

$1,899.00 

$31,398.00 

$31,699.00 

$1,099.00 

$414.00 

$599.00 

$319.00 

$624.00 

$124.00 

$1,154.00 

$185.00 



PTOC 

COMPRESSOR 

LIGHTS 

Sincerely, 

~11~ 

BOZARD ~ 
GOVERNMENT FLEET 

PTO FOR HYDRAULIC CRANES (REQ PTO PROVISION) 

BOSS BA440 COMPRESSOR, REEL-FLITER REGULATOR 

BOOM TIP LIGHT WORK LIGHTS 

PLEASE SUBMIT PO BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30TH TO 

AVOID PRICE INCREASES 

Total 

Government Fleet Account Manager 

$2,950.00 

$9,200.00 

$1,549.00 

$125,542.00 


